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o o, 99 9
FINANCE ACCOUNTS,UNIONGOVERNMENT
10 9—y% "li"okj jktLo 0;; dk rfk e[; “l'%okj 1thxr 0;; dk C;kjokj y[kk
NO.9-DETAILED ACCOUNT OF REVENUE EXPENDITURE BY MINOR HEADSAND CAPITAL

EXPENDITUREBY MAJORHEADS

fryNvd iHkjr0;; din®fkr g
Figuresin italics represent charged expenditure

Heads

EXPENDITURE HEADS-
(RevenueAccount)--

A--
@

GENERAL SERVICES-
Organsof State--

2011--Par liament/State/Union

01

101
102
103

14
106
106

TerritoryL egislatures--
Par liament-

Lok Sabha

L ok SabhaSecretariat
Pay & Accounts Office-
Lok Sabha

RajyaSabha

RajyaSabha Secretariat
Pay & Accounts Office-
RajyaSabha

International Co-operation

TOTAL (01)

TOTAL

2012--President, VicePresident/

Governor/Administr ator
of UnionTerritories

01--President-

00
101

103

Secretariat

Emolumentsand Allowances
of the President

Household Establishment

2002-2003 d okLrfod vkdM
Actualsfor 2002-2003

117

EIECING) EIEERE EIE
Plan Non-Plan Tota
2 3 4

Ygtkj #isk ek

(In thousands of rupees)

31,05 |
- 1,05,58,87 1,0589,92
- 1,1588,03 1,1588,03
- 6215 6215
39,83 |
- 55,37,17 55,77,00
- 217492 217492
- 3903 39,03
- 3810 38,10
70,88
- 2,99,98,27 30069,15
70,88
- 2,99,98,27 | 30069,15
- 3,29,05 32905
- 6,00 6,00
- 5,25,96 5,259
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FINANCE ACCOUNTS UNIONGOVERNMENT

10 9—y "li'lokj jitLo 0;; b rilk e[; "okj itixr 05 dk C;kjokj y[i && tjh
NO.9-DETAILED ACCOUNT OF REVENUE EXPENDITURE BY MINOR HEADS AND CAPITAL
EXPENDITUREBY MAJORHEADS--contd.
fryN vd iHifjr 0;; dk n*kkr g

Figures in italics represent charged expenditure
2002-2003 d olLrfod vkdM
Actuasfor 2002-2003

Bl
Total
4

kel

(In thousands of rupees)

RIEEIEG EIEERES
KL Heads Plan Non-Plan
1 2 3
gtk #i
F--  HETT HETG--STR A-- GENERAL SERVICES--contd.
) T F s--wrd (@  Organsof State--contd.
2012-7rguty,  Io-<rseafa/ 2012-President, VicePresident/
TS TS S Governor/Adminigtrator of
F YT~ FHT UnionTerritories-concld.
01 -- AT 01 President--concld.
106 eukjtul;; 106 Entertainment Expenses - 31,97
108  nkjkO0;; 108 Tour Expenses - 18,87
110  jktdh; okgu vij 110 State Conveyance and
ekV xk;k Motor Cars - 41,93
800 wl; 0;; 800 Other Expenditure - 39,98
s (01) TOTAL (01) - 9,93,76
02 Su-usufa-- 02 Vice-President-
090 Ifpoty; 00 Secretariat - 9717
102  foodkiu vunku 102 Discretionary Grants - 3]
g (02) TOTAL (02 - 9742
03  ToouTe/ET T AN ® 03  Governor/Administrator of
-~ UnionTerritories
090 Ifpoty; 00 Secretariat - 29,26
101 KT aky/ 0% §iT; k=t d 101 Emoluments& Allowances
i"Whdk dh ifjyfC/; kv Hk of the Governor/Adminis-
tratorsof Union Territories - 1404
102  foodkiu vunku 102 Discretionary Grants - 5
103 x gLRkiuk 103 HouseHold Establishment - 6,10
108  nkjkO0;; 108 Tour Expenses - 364
111 e[; wk;Dr 111 Chief Commissioners - 1,31,80
80 wl; 0;; 800 Other Expenditure - 1,10
sz (03) TOTAL (03) - 1,859
9,93,76
ElS TOTAL - 28341

3L97
1887

4193
39,98

993,76

97,17

9742

29,26

1404
5

6,10
364
131,80
110

18599

12,7717
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FINANCE ACCOUNTSUNIONGOVERNMENT
10 o—y% "l%okj jktlo 0;; dk rRk e[; “W'kokj ithxr 0;; dk C;kjokj y[ik && kjh
NO.9-DETAILED ACCOUNT OF REVENUE EXPENDITURE BY MINOR HEADSAND CAPITAL
EXPENDITUREBY MAJORHEADS--contd.
fryNvd iHkjro;; din®fkr g

Figuresin italics represent charged expenditure
2002-2003 d olLrfod vkdM
Actualsfor 2002-2003

119

EIECING) EIEERE EIE
oy Heads Plan Non-Plan Total
1 2 3 4
Ygtkj #isk ek
(In thousands of rupees)
F--  WATA TG-S A-- GENERAL SERVICES--contd.
) T=F - (@ Organsof State--contd.
2013-wfamafe-- 2013-Council of Ministers--
101 ef=k;kvij mi ef=k;k dkoru 101 Sdlary of Ministersand
Deputy Ministers - 12385 12385
102 IRdkj rikk vU; Hik 102 Sumptuary and other allowances - 2,3884 23884
106  ef=h;k HjkfoodiMu vunku 106 Discretionary grant by Ministers - 110,77 110,77
106 ef=leMy Ifpoly; 106 Cabinet Secretariat - 11,4297 11,4297
107 iMue=hdkdk;ky; 107 PrimeMinister'sOffice - 11,2268 11,22,68
108 nkjko;; 108 Tour Expenses - 46,9,75 46,9,75
798 vrji'vh; 1g;kx 798 International Co-operation - 1,08,23 1,08,23
Stre TOTAL - 7544,09 7544,09
201 4= werraA-- 2014-Administration of Justice-
101 mPpreU;k;ky; 101 SupremeCourt - 32,99,93 329993
5,26,03
102 mPpU;k;ky; 102 High Courts 27,96 2472 598,71
104 U;kF;d vk Dr 1% T {k=k 104 Judicial Commissioner Union Territory 1,86,00 - 1,86,00
105 flfoy vkj 1=kU;k;ky; 106 Civil and Session Courts 2350 412,76 4,36,26
108  nMU;k;ky; 108 Criminal Courts - 37A 37A
114 diuub lyigdij vij ijke’inkrk 114 Legal Advisers and Counsels - 857,13 857,13
115 dunh; 1*%Bfud vikdj .k 115 Central Administrative Tribunal - 221908 221908
800 wU; 0;; 800 Other Expenditure 595,00 5,7058 11,6558
38,25,96

I TOTAL 832,46 414221

88,00,63
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10 o—y *liflolj jrtLo 0;; d

F- T AT~
® @ F s--wETT
2015--fyat==--
101  fuokpu vk;kx
102  fuokpu vikdkjh
103 fuokpu Mp;kdkr;kj djuk
kj en.k
104 ykd THK vAj JKT; @17% K

{k kdh fo/kk IHkvid puk

tc ,d NF gi] rkmlg djku

d fy, iHkj
106 lindpulodjludfy,

ij
108  ernkrkvk dk QkVk igpku i=k
thjh fd sk thuk
ifj Iheu vk;kx

<
N

E

8

wU; 03
g

2016- %Rarmfrw
101 Hkjr d fu;=kd wij
egky[l«uh{kd

Mid vij rkj vk dk;ky;
Jyo y[kijifik di;ky;
J{y [ jdik ik
OkE.KT; d y [ jdik dk; by ;
107  lenikj yia gl dk;ky;

SERRR

800 wi; 0;;
0L AV, -vU; Ljdkjh foHkkxk I
oly fd, x, LRkiuk iHkj

SE-TsT F 3T

fHfoy y[ii jiik rik y[ di;ky;

o o9, 99 a@R

FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNI ONGOVERNMENT

krik e[; "i"oky rtxr 0;; dk
NO.9-DETAILED ACCOUNT OF REVENUE EXPENDITURE BY MINOR HEADS AND CAPITAL

EXPENDITUREBY MAJORHEADS--contd.

fryN vd iHifjr 0;; dk n*kkr g

Figures in italics represent charged expenditure
2002-2003 d olLrfod vkdM
Actuasfor 2002-2003

Heads

A-- GENERAL SERVICES--contd.

(@ Organsof State--concld.

2015--Elections--

101 ElectionCommission

102 Electora Officers

103 Preparation and Printing
of electoral rolls

104 Chargesfor conduct of election
for Lok Sabhaand State/Union
Territory Legislative Assemblies
when held simultaneously

106 Charges for conduct of
electionsto Parliament

108 Issue of Photo Identity Cards
to voters

110 DdimitationCommission

800 Other Expenditure

TOTAL

2016-Audit-
101 Comptroller and Auditor
Generd of India
102 Civil Audit and Accounts Offices
103 Posts and Telegraphs Audit Offices
104 Railway Audit Offices
1056 Defence Audit Offices
106 Commercial Audit Offices
107 Overseas Audit Offices

800 Other Expenditure

901 Deduct-Establishment
charges recovered from other
Government Departments

TOTAL

TOTAL-ORGANSOF STATE

AT
Plan
2

Cohjokj v && tijh

B IS ERES
Non-Plan
3

gtk #

Bl
Total
4

k el

(In thousands of rupees)

9,99,07
40,00,00

92,89,00

40,32,39

107,48
5,00,00

69,52

2,00,76,32

3,90,73,78

24,66,93
7,77,40,80
60,13
4509,91
18,08,32
35,56,65
85221
13,49 |
56321

-45,00,91

24,80,42

845,81,32

8,3246

73,71,02
16,56,23,08

9,99,07
40,00,00

92,89,00

40,32,39

10748
5,00,00

69,52

2,00,76,32

390,73,78

24,66,93
7,77,40,80
60,13
450991
1808,32
35,56,65
85221

576,70

-45,00,91

8,70,61,74

17,38,26,56
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faa o=, 99 9@

FINANCE ACCOUNTSUNIONGOVERNMENT

10 9—y% "W"okj jktLo 0;; dk rfk e[; "W%oky 1thxr 0;; dk C;kjokj y[k && iy
NO.9-DETAILED ACCOUNT OF REVENUE EXPENDITURE BY MINOR HEADSAND CAPITAL
EXPENDITUREBY MAJORHEADS--contd.

fryNvd iHkjro;; din®fkr g

Figuresin italics represent charged expenditure

A--  GENERAL SERVICES-contd.

(b) Fiscal Services-

(i) Collectionof Taxeson
Incomeand Expenditure--

2020--Collection of Taxeson
Incomeand Expenditure--

001 Directionand Administration

101 CollectionCharges-
IncomeTax

102 CoallectionCharges-
Corporation Tax

103 CoallectionCharges-
ExpenditureTax

106 Collectioncharges-
Interest Tax Act, 1974

800 Other Expenditure

ol

Deduct-Proportionate charges
transferred to other heads

TOTAL

TOTAL-COLLECTION OF TAXES ON
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE

(i) Collectionof Taxeson Property
and Capital Transactions-

2029--L and Revenue--

102 Survey and Settlement Operations

103 Land records

TOTAL

2002-2003 d olLrfod vkdM

Actualsfor 2002-2003

121

EIECING) EIEERE EIE

Plan Non-Plan Total

2 3 4
Ygtkj #isk ek

(In thousands of rupees)

- 7245,66 7245,66

- 9,27,53,46 9,27,53,46

- 1,21,14,72 1,21,14,72

- 451,79 451,79

- 501,99 501,99

- 424,79 424779

- —2,16,52,55 —2,16,52,55

- 9,18,39,86 9,18,39,86

- 9,18,39,86 9,18,39,86

16,38 286,64 30302

- 1504 1504

16,38 301,68 31806
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NO.9-DETAILED ACCOUNT OF REVENUE EXPENDITURE BY MINOR HEADS AND CAPITAL

F--  HTHT AO--S

(@ o JE--ard

(i) == SR g -t
TR FA T GUSIT--THTET

2030-=1 3R YSilHoT--

01 =wry--=fas--

101 LVIEik dhykxr

102 LViEik dhfe@h ij 0;;

sz (01)
02 ww-riEae--

LVIEik dh ykxr
LVIEik dh fedh i 0;;

g

sirs (02)

03  sireor--
001 fun'fu vij I"klu

=g (03)
e

2031--|F7aT o, g AT TR
T HT G-

101 IEinkkvd

12 A ij dj

103 migkj dj
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o o9, 99 a@R

FINANCE ACCOUNTSUNIONGOVERNMENT
10 o—y% "Hiokj jktLo 035 ok rfk e[; Wiokj ithxr 0;; ok C;kjokj y[H && tijt

EXPENDITUREBY MAJORHEADS--contd.

fryN vd iHifjr 0;; dk n*kkr g

Figures in italics represent charged expenditure
2002-2003 d olLrfod vkdM
Actuasfor 2002-2003

Heads

A--  GENERAL SERVICES-contd.
(b) Fiscal Services--contd.
(ii) Collection of Taxeson Property

and Capital Transactions--concld.

2030-Stampsand Registration--
01 Stamps-Judicial--
101 Cost of Stamps
102 Expenseson Sale
of Stamps

TOTAL (01)

02 Stamps-Non-Judicial-
101 Costof Stamps
102 Expenseson Sale of Stamps

TOTAL (02)

03 Regigration--
001 Directionand Administration

TOTAL (03)
TOTAL

2031--Collection of EstateDuty,
TaxesonWealthand Gift Tax--

101 Estate Duty

12 Taxeson Wealth

103 GiftTax

TOTAL
TOTAL-COLLECTION OF TAXES

ON PROPERTY AND CAPITAL
TRANSACTIONS

RISCItK) RBIEERES EIc

Plan Non-Plan Total

2 3 4
gty #15k ek

(In thousands of rupees)

- 564 564

- 911 911

- 14,75 14,75

- 6543 6543

- 249 249

- 67,92 67,92

- 15,66 15,66

- 15,66 15,66

- 9,33 9,33

- 50,20 50,20

- 80,3186 80,3186

- 51011% 5,01,%

- 85,84,05 85,84,05

16,38 89,84,06 90,0044




